Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest recorded at Reel 1575 Frame 0436	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The First National Bank of Boston, as collateral agent		04/18/2005	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Multi-Family Security Corporation	
Street Address:	4221 West John Carpenter Freeway	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1989024	PRIORITY LINK
Registration Number:	1274540	NETWORK SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	06/21/2005 TRADEMARK

900026900 REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0333

198907

Total Attachments: 3
source=Network Multi-Fam TM Release#page1.tif
source=Network Multi-Fam TM Release#page2.tif
source=Network Multi-Fam TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0334

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of April 18, 2005 (this "Release"), is made by The First National Bank of Boston, as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Network Multi-Family Security Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Network Multi-Family"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest, dated April 15, 1997 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), by and between Collateral Agent and Network Multi-Family, and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1997 at Reel/Frame No. 1575/0436, Network Multi-Family granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of Network Multi-Family's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks owned by Network Multi-Family, and all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Network Multi-Family has satisfied all of its obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest); and

WHEREAS, Network Multi-Family has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in and to the Collateral granted by the Grant of Security Interest and to terminate the Grant of Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Network Multi-Family's sole cost and expense, hereby TERMINATES, CANCELS and RELEASES any and all security interests it has in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, each of the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release shall be deemed a representation and warranty with respect to the Collateral, or Network Multi-Family's or the Collateral Agent's right, title or interest therein or thereto.

[Signature page follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Hartford

this 17th day of June

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, as the Collateral Agent, now known as BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by thereor to FLEET BANK, as the Collateral Age By: Name: Hernan Z.\ Corte Assistant Vice Presid CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on , 2005, personally appeared Hernan Z. Cortez who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Assistant Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer. Antoinette G. O'Connor My Commission Expires: May 31, 2010

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademark Registrations Reel/Frame: 1077/0378				
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
PRIORITY LINK	1989024	July 23, 1996		
NETWORK SECURITY	1274540	April 17, 1984		